RICHIRICH INVENTURES LIMITED

CIN-L65990MH1986PLC039163

A-1 Ground Floor Emperor Court Church View Yashwant Nagar Vakola Santacruz East Mumbai-400055

<u>Tel:-</u> 022-79664656 website: <u>www.richirichinventures.com</u> email: <u>richagro@yahoo.co.in</u>

June 21st, 2021

To,

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited.

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Ph: 022 2272 1233/34

Fax: 022 2272 12337

Sub: Discloser under Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial

Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulation, 2011

Ref: Scrip Code - 519230

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above subject, please find enclosed herewith discloser under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulation, 2011

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For RICHIRICH INVENTURES LTD

Anchal Chopra
Compliance officer & Company Secretary

Date: 21st June, 2021

Place: Mumbai

From

Renu Jain 603 Prem Aangan Pipe Line Road Vakola Santacruz East Mumbai-400055

To

RICHIRICH INVENTURES LIMITED
A-1 Ground Floor Emperor Court Church View
Yashwant Nagar Vakola Santacruz East Mumbai-400055

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

ame of the Target Company (TC)	RICHIRICH INVENTURES LIMITED		
ame of the raiget company (16) ame(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) ith the acquirer	RENU ASHOK JAIN YES BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE		
/hether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
ame(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are			
etails of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
efore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :		10 to 20	2.60
) Shares carrying voting rights	128847	2.68	2.68
) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			*
hat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying		2	ne.
voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	128,847	2.68	2.68
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	18-06-2023		
Details of acquisition/sale	220,470		4.59
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying		*	
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each			-
category) acquired/sold			*
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	220,470	4.59	4.59
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	220,470		
After the acquisition/sale, holding of a) Shares carrying voting rights	349,317	7.23	7.2
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			*
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting			
rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
after acquisition	349,317.0	0 7.2	8 7.2
e) Total (a+b+c+d) Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	ON DATED 18/06/2021 SHARES WERE TRANSFERRED BY TRANSMISSION ON DEATH OF Smt Raj Kanwar Jain		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	~ .	18-06-2021	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	48 Lakh Shares		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the	48 Lakhs Shares		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Same as Above ng done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing		

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listin Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Rum Jain Renu Jain

Place: Mumbai Date: 19th June 2021

